You are notified that your Bid dated 12/16/2025 for the above Contract has been considered.  You are the 
Successful Bidder and are awarded a Contract for Lafayette Steele Site Road Construction and Intersection 
Improvement 

The Contract Price of your Contract is Two Million Six-Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand Eight-Hundred Fourteen 
and 78/100 Dollars ($2,636,814.78). 

You must comply with the following conditions precedent within [15] days of the date you receive this Notice of 
Award. 

1. Deliver to the Owner [3] fully executed counterparts of the Contract Documents, to be supplied by the City 

of Lafayette.

[...]

other documents constituting a part thereof. 

ARTICLE II THE CONTRACT PRICE 

The Owner shall pay to the Contractor for the performance of this Contract, subject to any additions or 

deductions provided therein, in current funds, the contract price of Two Million Six-Hundred Thirty-Six 

Thousand Eight-Hundred Fourteen and 78/100 Dollars ($2,636,814.78).  Payments are to be made to the 

Contractor in accordance with and subject to the provisions embodied in the documents made a part of this 

Contract. 

ARTICLE III  BASIS OF PAYMENT. This is a lump sum Contract for the Contract Price shown in the

[...]

Whereas, the Grantee desires to participate in the Program by acquiring, constructing or 
renovating, and selling homes to persons of low to moderate income; and 

Whereas, on February 27, 2025, the Consortium approved Program Year 2025 funding in the 
total amount of Three Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($320,000.00) (“2025 Total Grant”) 
for the Grantee’s affordable housing program;  

Whereas, the Grantee has remaining funding on allocations from the Program Year 2022 
funding and the Program Year 2023 funding; and 

Whereas, Eighty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($80,000.00) is allocated to construct 1412 
Morton Street in the Grantee’s affordable housing program. This award will include Sixteen 
Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty-six and 00/100 Dollars ($16,946.00) of Program Year 2025 
Total Grant, Twenty Three and Fifty-four and 00/100 Dollars ($23,054.00) of Program Year 
2022 Grant, and Forty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($40,000.00) of Program Year 2023 Total 
Grant.  

NOW, THEREFORE, the Consortium and the Grantee do mutually agree as follows: